CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an original of the Petition for Intervention, dated May 15, 2021, filed in PUC Docket TC21-014 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy was also sent by e-mail and/or US Postal Service First Class mail to each of the following individuals:

Ms. Amanda Reiss	Mr. Joseph Rezac
Staff Attorney	Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission	South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.	500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501	Pierre, SD 57501
amanda.Reiss@state.sd.us	joseph.rezac@state.sd.us
Mr. Kristopher E. Twomey - Representing LTD	Mr. Corey Hauer
Law Office of Kristopher E. Twomey, P.C.	CEO
1725 I Street, N.W., Suite 300	LTD Broadband LLC
Washington, DC 20006	69 Teahouse Street
kris@lokt.net	Las Vegas, NV 89138
	coreyhauer@ltdbroadband.com

Dated this day of April, 2021

Kara Semmler, General Counsel

South Dakota Telecommunications Association

PO Box 57

320 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501-0057